FEE SCHEDULE 2020

Per Week Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4
(Any dance Style) (Including GST) (Including GST) (Including GST) (Including GST)
Dance Magic ONLY $136 $187 $170 $170
30mins Class $128 5176 $160 $160
45mins Class $144 $198 $180 $180
60mins Class $156 $214.50 $195 $195
Discounts
2 classes * 5%
3 or more classes * 10%
5 or more classes * 20 %
7 or more classes * 25 %
Family Discount 5 % (only apply to additional students only)
Introductory & Casual Classes
30mins Class S18
45mins Class S20
60mins Class S22
Private Lessons (Students can share private lessons*)
15mins Class $25
30mins Class S50
45mins Class S75
60mins Class S 90
90mins Class S 135
Student Studio Hire (discounted for students only not for functions or parties*)
15mins Class $10
30mins Class $20
45mins Class $30
60mins Class S 40
Insurance / Administration Fee
Per Year on Registration S 40 per student
Manual Enrolment Form Entry S 10 per family
Performance Fee
Per Year with Performance Agreement S 25 per student
Troupe Fees
Registration $10-S$ 12 per Troupe
Troupe Student Entry $ 150

Please Note:

> The family discount does NOT apply to scholarship students or their families

> If a students already receives a discount for multiple classes then no other discount applies eg: no family discount

> Scholarship discounts ONLY apply to fees, not private lessons or costumes

> Students who commence during the term, will be charged at the casual rate times weeks left in term. (If you wish for
students postilion to be held, full term fees are required)

> The casual rate is more expensive per hour and per class. Casual students are not guaranteed position if class is full

> Steppes does not give refunds under any circumstances. A credit note may be issued if your child sustains an injury that
prohibits their participation in class. Parent must notify Steppes of the situation immediately as the credit note will be
affective from the day we are notified, not the time of injury.

>Please make sure you are updated on our Terms & Conditions. These are found on our website or at reception

*No other discounts apply Updated 3rd December 2019
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